



2026:RJ-JP:30798-DB

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**  
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 2623/2026

Sampat Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                               |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Kaluram Bhati                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Deepak Choudhary, AAG, with<br>Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kumpawat |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI (VACATION JUDGE)**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL (VACATION JUDGE)**

**Order**

**08/06/2026**

1. Let a copy of petition be supplied to the learned AAG. He seeks time to respond. He is expected to seek for report regarding the conduct and behaviour of the petitioner within the jail precinct.
2. List the week commencing from 22.06.2026.

**(SUNIL BENIWAL),VJ**

**(FARJAND ALI),VJ**

18-poojatak/-