



2026:RJ-JP:30798-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 2623/2026

Sampat Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kalu Ram Bhati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR (VACATION JUDGE)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA (VACATION JUDGE)

Order

22/06/2026

Shri Deepak Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG prays for and is granted ten days' time to complete his instructions and file reply to the petition.

List the matter after ten days.

**(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA
(VACATION JUDGE)),J**

**(KULDEEP MATHUR
(VACATION JUDGE)),J**

11-nidhi/-