



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**



D.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 2623/2026

CNR: RJHC010545282026

URN: CRLW / 3528U / 2026

Sampat Singh S/o Shri Panna Singh, Aged About 46 Years, At Present Lodged In Central Jail, Jodhpur, Through His Wife Leela W/o Shri Sampat Singh, Aged About 44 Years R/o Govliya Kekri, Police Station Bhinay, District Ajmer.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Department Of Home, Jaipur.
2. The Director General Jail, Jaipur
3. The District Collector, Ajmer
4. The Superintendent, Central Jail, Jodhpur

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.R. Bhati

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Choudhary, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA**

Order

10/07/2026

In view of the order dated 09.07.2026 passed by the Registrar (Judicial), the present criminal writ petition is disposed of with the direction to the Registry to re-register it and then list the same appropriately.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J